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PROJECT NOTES:

Monitoring reference elevation was 2.2 foot above ground surface.

Logging was likely almost entirely influenced by casing centralizers or other metallic well components.  The resistivity logs should be disregarded.

The acoustic televiewer was not referenced to north because of the proximal metallic components.

LOG CODES

3-arm caliper

natural gamma (CPS)

spontaneous potential

single point resistance

short normal resistivity

CAL long normal resistivity

8 inch resistivity

32 inch resistivity

deep induction resistivity

shallow induction resistivity

deep induction conductivity

shallow induction conductivity

sonic interval velocity

sonic porosity (RHG method)

repeat designation

GAMM

ESP

RES

RSN

RLN

R8

R32

ILD

ILM

IDC

ISC

DT

SPHI

R

WATER QUALITY LOG CODES

static fluid temperature

dynamic fluid temperature

static differential temperature

dynamic differential temp.

TEU dynamic fluid conductivity

static differential cond.

dynamic differential cond.

static specific conductance

caliper

repeat designation

natural gamma

TEP

DTEU

DTEP

FLCP

DCOU

DCOP

C25U

CAL

R

GAMM

calibration correction C



static fluid conductivity dynamic specific conductanceFLCU C25P

Depth

1in:1ft

ILM

0 2000OHMM

ILD

0 200OHMM

DGAMM

0 150CPS

NOTEAmplitude

0° 0°180°90° 270°

Travel Time

0° 0°180°90° 270°

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0

11.0

12.0

13.0

14.0

15.0

16.0



17.0

18.0

19.0

20.0

21.0

22.0

23.0

24.0

25.0

26.0

27.0



28.0

29.0

30.0

31.0

32.0

33.0

34.0

35.0

36.0

37.0

38.0



39.0

40.0

41.0

42.0

43.0

44.0

45.0

46.0

47.0

48.0

49.0



60.29

GAIN CHANGE

50.0

51.0

52.0

53.0

54.0

55.0

56.0

57.0

58.0

59.0

60.0



GAIN CHANGE

63.40

CASING BOTTOM

61.0

62.0

63.0

64.0

65.0

66.0

67.0

Depth

1in:1ft

ILM

0 2000OHMM

ILD

0 200OHMM

DGAMM

0 150CPS

NOTEAmplitude

0° 0°180°90° 270°

Travel Time

0° 0°180°90° 270°

END OF LOG

NOTES:
While due care has been exercised in the performance of these measurements and observations, in accordance with methodologies utilized by the general practitioner, RMBAKER LLC can make no representations,
warranties, or guarantees with respect to latent or concealed conditions that may exist, which may be beyond the detection capabilities of the methodologies used, or that may extend beyond the areas and depths
surveyed.  
The geophysical well logs show subsurface conditions as they existed at the dates and locations shown, and it is not warranted that they are representative of subsurface conditions at other locations and times.
If, at any time, different subsurface conditions from those observed are determined to be present, we must be advised and allowed to review and revise our observations if necessary.
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